
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  2  1   North Carolina 286  285  277       848  -16 
1  1  2   Arizona State 285  284  280       849  -15 

T3  3  3   Auburn 288  284  280       852  -12 
T10  6  4   Florida 301  287  277       865  +1 
T3  5  5   NC State 288  294  292       874  +10 
5  4  T6   Notre Dame 289  289  297       875  +11 
8  8  T6   Louisville 296  297  282       875  +11 
6  9  8   Oregon State 290  304  290       884  +20 
7  7  9   North Florida 292  300  296       888  +24 
9  10  10   Missouri 299  298  294       891  +27 

12  11  T11   UNCW 305  297  293       895  +31 
T10  12  T11   Augusta 301  303  291       895  +31 
13  13  13   New Mexico  308  301  295       904  +40 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   David Ford  North Carolina  68   68  70       206  -10   
2 2   Connor Williams  Arizona State  70   67  70       207  -9   
3 3   Josiah Gilbert  Auburn  68   71  69       208  -8   
7 4   Jack Turner  Florida  73   70  67       210  -6   
6 T5   Jose Luis Ballester  Arizona State  70   72  69       211  -5   

T4 T5   Maxwell Ford  North Carolina  69   72  70       211  -5   
T8 7   Sebastian Moss  Louisville  71   73  68       212  -4   
T22 8   Zack Swanwick  Florida  77   70  66       213  -3   
T4 9   Jacob Modleski  Notre Dame  70   71  73       214  -2   
T10 T10   Joey Lenane  NC State  72   73  70       215  -1   
T16 T10   Carson Bacha  Auburn  75   71  69       215  -1   
T22 T12   Stefan Jacobs  Augusta  76   71  69       216  E   
T10 T12   Preston Summerhays  Arizona State  72   73  71       216  E   
T16 T14   Brandon Eyre  Oregon State  72   74  71       217  +1   
T36 T14   Hampton Roberts  North Carolina  75   74  68       217  +1   
T26 T14   Ethan Paschal  North Carolina  76   72  69       217  +1   
T16 T14   Billy Davis  Auburn  74   72  71       217  +1   
T16 T14   Jackson Koivun  Auburn  71   75  71       217  +1   
T36 T19   Cooper Claycomb  Louisville  75   74  70       219  +3   
T26 T19   Bo Blanchard  Augusta  73   75  71       219  +3   
T10 T19   Michele Ferrero  NC State  73   72  74       219  +3   
T36 T19   Michael Mjaaseth  Arizona State  73   76  70       219  +3   
T10 T19   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  75   70  74       219  +3   
T10 T24   Peer Wernicke  Arizona State  73   72  75       220  +4   
T22 T24   Keaton Vo  North Carolina  74   73  73       220  +4   
T26 T26   Collin Hodgkinson  Oregon State  74   74  73       221  +5   
T26 T26   Brett Schell  North Florida  76   72  73       221  +5   
T36 T26   Easton Johnson  Louisville  74   75  72       221  +5   
T8 T26   Jason Duff  North Florida  70   74  77       221  +5   
T43 T26   James Rico  UNCW  77   73  71       221  +5   
T16 T26   Nate Stevens  Notre Dame  75   71  75       221  +5   
T16 T26   Michael Vick  NC State  72   74  75       221  +5   
T26 T26   Parker Sands *  Florida  76   72  73       221  +5   
T22 T26   Tyler Spielman *  Auburn  75   72  74       221  +5   
T43 T35   Stanley Lin  Oregon State  71   79  72       222  +6   
T36 T35   Virgilio Paz  Missouri  76   73  73       222  +6   
T26 T35   Dagbjartur Sigurbrandsson  Missouri  73   75  74       222  +6   
T26 T35   Mike Qiu  Notre Dame  76   72  74       222  +6   
T10 T35   Christopher Bagnall  Notre Dame  70   75  77       222  +6   
T26 T35   Cayden Pope *  Auburn  73   75  74       222  +6   
T43 T41   Filippo Serra  North Florida  74   76  73       223  +7   
T36 T41   Mattias Varjun  Missouri  74   75  74       223  +7   
T43 T41   Nick Mathews  NC State  71   79  73       223  +7   
T36 T41   Parker Bell  Florida  76   73  74       223  +7   
T43 T45   Rylan Johnson  Oregon State  73   77  74       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T45   Gray Mitchum  UNCW  76   74  74       224  +8   
T56 T45   Matthew Kress  Florida  75   78  71       224  +8   
T49 T48   Veikka Viskari  Missouri  76   75  74       225  +9   
T53 T48   Rylan Shim  Florida  78   74  73       225  +9   
T53 T48   Carson Herron  New Mexico  78   74  73       225  +9   
T49 T51   Brady Smith  Louisville  76   75  75       226  +10   
T56 T51   John Logan  UNCW  77   76  73       226  +10   
T49 T51   Rocco Salvitti  Notre Dame  74   77  75       226  +10   
T26 T51   Adam Pederson  NC State  73   75  78       226  +10   
T65 T51   Nicholas Prieto *  Arizona State  76   80  70       226  +10   
T26 T51   Ryan Hart *  Florida  73   75  78       226  +10   
T56 T51   Mesa Falleur  New Mexico  81   72  73       226  +10   
T62 58   Pongsapak Laopakdee *  Arizona State  76   78  73       227  +11   
T65 T59   Mads Roddik  Louisville  76   80  72       228  +12   
64 T59   Chase Carroll  North Florida  72   83  73       228  +12   

T49 T59   Preston Worch  UNCW  77   74  77       228  +12   
T62 T62   Mauricio Tello  UNCW  75   79  75       229  +13   
T65 T62   Sihan Sandhu *  North Carolina  81   75  73       229  +13   
T69 T64   Brock Snyder  Missouri  77   80  73       230  +14   
72 T64   Alvaro Portillo  New Mexico  79   79  72       230  +14   

T56 T64   David Davilla  New Mexico  74   79  77       230  +14   
T56 T64   Ryan Smith *  North Carolina  78   75  77       230  +14   
T65 T68   Bradley Smolinski  Oregon State  75   81  75       231  +15   
T69 T68   Mason Fundingsland  Augusta  77   80  74       231  +15   
T53 T68   Dean Wilken  Augusta  75   77  79       231  +15   
T56 71   Clark Sonnenberg  New Mexico  77   76  82       235  +19   
T69 72   Danny Erickson  North Florida  79   78  81       238  +22   
T73 73   Grant Roscich *  North Carolina  82   82  76       240  +24   
T73 74   Misha Golod *  North Carolina  80   84  78       242  +26   
75 75   Pieter Rossouw  Augusta  84   82  77       243  +27   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 North Carolina 286 285 277 848

1 David Ford (1) 68 68 70 206

T5 Maxwell Ford (3) 69 72 70 211

T14 Hampton Roberts (2) 75 74 68 217

T14 Ethan Paschal (4) 76 72 69 217

T24 Keaton Vo (5) 74 73 73 220

2 Arizona State 285 284 280 849

2 Connor Williams (2) 70 67 70 207

T5 Jose Luis Ballester (1) 70 72 69 211

T12 Preston Summerhays (4) 72 73 71 216

T19 Michael Mjaaseth (5) 73 76 70 219

T24 Peer Wernicke (3) 73 72 75 220

3 Auburn 288 284 280 852

3 Josiah Gilbert (4) 68 71 69 208

T10 Carson Bacha (5) 75 71 69 215

T14 Jackson Koivun (2) 71 75 71 217

T14 Billy Davis (3) 74 72 71 217

T19 Brendan Valdes (1) 75 70 74 219

4 Florida 301 287 277 865

4 Jack Turner (1) 73 70 67 210

8 Zack Swanwick (4) 77 70 66 213

T41 Parker Bell (2) 76 73 74 223

T45 Matthew Kress (3) 75 78 71 224

T48 Rylan Shim (5) 78 74 73 225

5 NC State 288 294 292 874

T10 Joey Lenane (2) 72 73 70 215

T19 Michele Ferrero (3) 73 72 74 219

T26 Michael Vick (4) 72 74 75 221

T41 Nick Mathews (1) 71 79 73 223

T51 Adam Pederson (5) 73 75 78 226

T6 Notre Dame 289 289 297 875

9 Jacob Modleski (1) 70 71 73 214

T26 Nate Stevens (2) 75 71 75 221

T35 Christopher Bagnall (4) 70 75 77 222

T35 Mike Qiu (5) 76 72 74 222

T51 Rocco Salvitti (3) 74 77 75 226

T6 Louisville 296 297 282 875

7 Sebastian Moss (1) 71 73 68 212

T19 Cooper Claycomb (3) 75 74 70 219

T26 Easton Johnson (2) 74 75 72 221

T51 Brady Smith (5) 76 75 75 226

T59 Mads Roddik (4) 76 80 72 228
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Oregon State 290 304 290 884

T14 Brandon Eyre (4) 72 74 71 217

T26 Collin Hodgkinson (2) 74 74 73 221

T35 Stanley Lin (5) 71 79 72 222

T45 Rylan Johnson (1) 73 77 74 224

T68 Bradley Smolinski (3) 75 81 75 231

9 North Florida 292 300 296 888

T26 Brett Schell (1) 76 72 73 221

T26 Jason Duff (2) 70 74 77 221

T41 Filippo Serra (4) 74 76 73 223

T59 Chase Carroll (5) 72 83 73 228

72 Danny Erickson (3) 79 78 81 238

10 Missouri 299 298 294 891

T35 Virgilio Paz (2) 76 73 73 222

T35 Dagbjartur Sigurbrandsson (3) 73 75 74 222

T41 Mattias Varjun (4) 74 75 74 223

T48 Veikka Viskari (1) 76 75 74 225

T64 Brock Snyder (5) 77 80 73 230

T11 UNCW 305 297 293 895

T26 James Rico (1) 77 73 71 221

T45 Gray Mitchum (2) 76 74 74 224

T51 John Logan (3) 77 76 73 226

T59 Preston Worch (5) 77 74 77 228

T62 Mauricio Tello (4) 75 79 75 229

T11 Augusta 301 303 291 895

T12 Stefan Jacobs (1) 76 71 69 216

T19 Bo Blanchard (3) 73 75 71 219

T68 Dean Wilken (4) 75 77 79 231

T68 Mason Fundingsland (5) 77 80 74 231

75 Pieter Rossouw (2) 84 82 77 243

13 New Mexico 308 301 295 904

T48 Carson Herron (1) 78 74 73 225

T51 Mesa Falleur (3) 81 72 73 226

T64 Alvaro Portillo (2) 79 79 72 230

T64 David Davilla (5) 74 79 77 230

71 Clark Sonnenberg (4) 77 76 82 235
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T26 Tyler Spielman (Auburn) 75 72 74 221

T26 Parker Sands (Florida) 76 72 73 221

T35 Cayden Pope (Auburn) 73 75 74 222

T51 Nicholas Prieto (Arizona State) 76 80 70 226

T51 Ryan Hart (Florida) 73 75 78 226

58 Pongsapak Laopakdee (Arizona State) 76 78 73 227

T62 Sihan Sandhu (North Carolina) 81 75 73 229

T64 Ryan Smith (North Carolina) 78 75 77 230

73 Grant Roscich (North Carolina) 82 82 76 240

74 Misha Golod (North Carolina) 80 84 78 242
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Moss UL 2.75 -3 
J. Turner Florida 2.75 -3 
B. Davis Auburn 2.83 -2 
P. Sands Florida 2.83 -2 
J. Lenane NC State 2.83 -2 
S. Lin Oregon St. 2.92 -1 
C. Hodgkinson Oregon St. 2.92 -1 
P. Bell Florida 2.92 -1 
T. Spielman Auburn 2.92 -1 
C. Williams ASU 2.92 -1 
R. Shim Florida 2.92 -1 
M. Ford UNC 3.00 E 
J. Koivun Auburn 3.00 E 
J. Gilbert Auburn 3.00 E 
P. Wernicke ASU 3.00 E 
E. Paschal UNC 3.00 E 
J. Rico UNCW 3.00 E 
P. Summerhays ASU 3.00 E 
J. Ballester ASU 3.00 E 
N. Stevens ND 3.00 E 
M. Mjaaseth ASU 3.00 E 
C. Bacha Auburn 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Ford UNC 3.80 -6 
Z. Swanwick Florida 3.87 -4 
M. Ford UNC 3.90 -3 
C. Williams ASU 3.90 -3 
R. Johnson Oregon St. 3.90 -3 
H. Roberts UNC 3.90 -3 
S. Jacobs Augusta 3.93 -2 
J. Modleski ND 3.93 -2 
S. Moss UL 3.93 -2 
B. Valdes Auburn 3.97 -1 
C. Bacha Auburn 3.97 -1 
C. Claycomb UL 3.97 -1 
J. Gilbert Auburn 3.97 -1 
M. Ferrero NC State 3.97 -1 
M. Qiu ND 4.00 E 
J. Koivun Auburn 4.00 E 
C. Carroll UNF 4.00 E 
E. Johnson UL 4.00 E 
J. Turner Florida 4.03 +1 
M. Falleur New Mexico 4.03 +1 
J. Ballester ASU 4.03 +1 
M. Mjaaseth ASU 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Gilbert Auburn 4.42 -7 
J. Ballester ASU 4.50 -6 
B. Schell UNF 4.50 -6 
D. Ford UNC 4.58 -5 
C. Williams ASU 4.58 -5 
J. Turner Florida 4.67 -4 
Z. Swanwick Florida 4.75 -3 
P. Wernicke ASU 4.75 -3 
P. Worch UNCW 4.75 -3 
J. Lenane NC State 4.75 -3 
J. Duff UNF 4.83 -2 
B. Eyre Oregon St. 4.83 -2 
P. Summerhays ASU 4.83 -2 
S. Sandhu UNC 4.83 -2 
J. Rico UNCW 4.83 -2 
B. Davis Auburn 4.83 -2 
M. Ford UNC 4.83 -2 
J. Modleski ND 4.83 -2 
M. Vick NC State 4.92 -1 
K. Vo UNC 4.92 -1 
E. Paschal UNC 4.92 -1 
N. Stevens ND 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
P. Summerhays ASU 1
J. Lenane NC State 1
J. Modleski ND 1
A. Pederson NC State 1
J. Turner Florida 1
M. Ford UNC 1
C. Claycomb UL 1
J. Gilbert Auburn 1
M. Ferrero NC State 1

Birdies 
D. Ford UNC 16
C. Williams ASU 14
Z. Swanwick Florida 14
J. Gilbert Auburn 13
J. Turner Florida 13
B. Schell UNF 12
S. Moss UL 12
P. Bell Florida 11
H. Roberts UNC 11
B. Valdes Auburn 11
B. Eyre Oregon St. 11
P. Wernicke ASU 11
B. Davis Auburn 11
P. Sands Florida 10
E. Paschal UNC 10
E. Johnson UL 10
R. Shim Florida 10
N. Mathews NC State 10
J. Duff UNF 10
J. Ballester ASU 10
R. Hart Florida 9
D. Sigurbrandsson Missouri 9

Pars 
J. Ballester ASU 39
S. Jacobs Augusta 39
C. Bagnall ND 39
M. Ford UNC 39
C. Claycomb UL 39
J. Modleski ND 38
B. Smith UL 38
F. Serra UNF 38
B. Blanchard Augusta 38
C. Bacha Auburn 37
J. Koivun Auburn 37
R. Salvitti ND 37
B. Snyder Missouri 36
C. Williams ASU 36
M. Vick NC State 36
C. Pope Auburn 36
K. Vo UNC 36
C. Herron New Mexico 36
G. Mitchum UNCW 36
P. Summerhays ASU 36
C. Hodgkinson Oregon St. 35
E. Paschal UNC 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Williams Cup 74.64 75

2 The Williams Cup 74.85 75

3 The Williams Cup 73.12 75

 

Total Average Scores
The Williams Cup 74.20 225

 

Eagle Point Golf Club: The Williams Cup
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     11 51 10 3   

2 3 161     16 45 10 4   

3 4 386     24 42 9     

4 5 640     14 51 9 1   

5 3 207     7 51 14 3   

6 5 549   1 12 48 12 2   

7 4 353   2 28 37 7 1   

8 4 453     7 48 18 2   

9 4 431     9 57 8 1   

10 3 163     9 57 8 1   

11 4 448     16 45 11 2 1 

12 5 562   3 19 42 9 2   

13 4 423     9 56 10     

14 4 462     6 46 20 3   

15 3 196     5 51 19     

16 4 448     8 36 29 2   

17 4 442     5 43 22 3 2 

18 5 580     12 49 10 4   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 442 +0.40 

16 4 448 +0.33 

14 4 462 +0.27 

8 4 453 +0.20 

15 3 196 +0.19 

5 3 207 +0.17 

18 5 580 +0.08 

1 4 460 +0.07 

2 3 161 +0.03 

11 4 448 +0.03 

6 5 549 +0.03 

13 4 423 +0.01 

9 4 431 +0.01 

10 3 163 +0.01 

4 5 640 -0.04 

12 5 562 -0.16 

3 4 386 -0.20 

7 4 353 -0.31 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 442 +0.37 

11 4 448 +0.29 

2 3 161 +0.25 

1 4 460 +0.25 

6 5 549 +0.24 

8 4 453 +0.24 

16 4 448 +0.23 

5 3 207 +0.21 

14 4 462 +0.21 

13 4 423 +0.17 

15 3 196 +0.12 

4 5 640 +0.07 

3 4 386 +0.04 

10 3 163 +0.01 

9 4 431 +0.00 

7 4 353 +0.00 

12 5 562 -0.01 

18 5 580 -0.07 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 448 +0.51 

8 4 453 +0.28 

14 4 462 +0.24 

15 3 196 +0.20 

16 4 448 +0.20 

5 3 207 +0.20 

1 4 460 +0.20 

10 3 163 +0.20 

9 4 431 +0.19 

17 4 442 +0.17 

2 3 161 +0.16 

6 5 549 +0.15 

4 5 640 +0.15 

3 4 386 +0.07 

18 5 580 +0.05 

13 4 423 +0.01 

7 4 353 -0.04 

12 5 562 -0.08 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 442 +0.40 

16 4 448 +0.33 

14 4 462 +0.27 

8 4 453 +0.20 

15 3 196 +0.19 

5 3 207 +0.17 

18 5 580 +0.08 

1 4 460 +0.07 

2 3 161 +0.03 

6 5 549 +0.03 

11 4 448 +0.03 

9 4 431 +0.01 

13 4 423 +0.01 

10 3 163 +0.01 

4 5 640 -0.04 

12 5 562 -0.16 

3 4 386 -0.20 

7 4 353 -0.31 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     29 132 60 4   

2 3 161     31 140 44 10   

3 4 386     51 132 40 2   

4 5 640   1 33 148 39 3 1 

5 3 207     27 141 46 8 3 

6 5 549   1 27 147 41 8 1 

7 4 353   2 61 127 31 4   

8 4 453     22 134 62 7   

9 4 431     39 139 41 5 1 

10 3 163     33 145 44 3   

11 4 448     23 129 63 8 2 

12 5 562   4 52 136 27 5 1 

13 4 423     35 150 31 8 1 

14 4 462   1 18 139 60 7   

15 3 196     25 140 57 3   

16 4 448     32 116 66 10 1 

17 4 442     21 130 60 11 3 

18 5 580     41 145 32 7   
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29309&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
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